St., Paul, linnesota,

. Jamuary 6, 1920, MR

‘ — o
Mr, H, A, Nobleg

Your memorandum January 5th regarding |
glight increases in hotel and camp rat95 in Glacier : {
Park: I fully approve, snd-aasumé_;;u wiXl have
no diffi'eulty getting permiaaidn from Hanhinmton
to make the changes,

L. 7. Hil11, v



- St. Paul, Minnesota,

January 6, 1920.

Mr. L. W, Bf1l;

This covers renewal for seven years of the
garage lease expiring December 3l1st. Rental same as
previously--lz-l/z per cent on cost (%$7,553.71); 3156
furnishing of water at 74 per thousand gallons and
electricity for power and light at 5¢ per kilo-watt
hour. Lessee to make repasirs and renewals, If auto
permit cancelled, lease to terminate sutomatically;
and, if auto permit extended beyond seven year periodito
Tmery or his successor, consented to by lessor, Tmery's
company to have privilege of calling for remnewal of
lease to cover new permit period,:

If this meets with your approval, will you
kindly sign both coples as President of the Glacler
Park Hotel Company.

H.H.Parkhouse

m




CLEADIER PARE HEQIRL CONZ2ANTY

S5t. Paul, Minn, Jen. 5, 1920.

Mire He. He. Parkhouse,
Building.
Dear Sir:
Attached are renewals of lease on the garage at

Glacier Park which is owned by this company and is being

used by the Glacier Perk Transportation Company. This lease

expired and has been renewed from the lst day of January 1920

until the 31lst of December 1926. lir. Emery has signed it

for the Glacier Park Transportation Company. The terms end

——

conditions of rantal are the same es they were under tha

—————

previoua 1eaae namely, 12% per cent of the cost of the

= e BT o o, W T AR ARt J 1

building.

If you will kindly return these to me when they

have been executed on the part of the Hotel Company I will

send a copy to the Glacier Park Transportaetion Compeny and

arrange to have the Accounting Department furnished with

& cOpYe.
Yours truly,
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St.Paul,Minnesota,
January 6, 1920,

Mr. H. H. Parkhouse:

Before signing attached Glacier Park garage
lease for Pmery, I would like to know how 57 per kilo-
watt hour for electricity compares with the cost in
small villages and also what is our cost there. - We do
not want to seil it below cost.

3 ' L. W, Hill,

.




St.'Paul,_Minnesota,

January 7, 1920,

¥r. H, A, Noble: _
éererfinq to yours of January 5th with

which you enclosed for execution By Mr, Hill renewal
of lease tb the Glacier Park Transportation Companﬁ
“of the garage. This also inoluQea'aale'of water
and eleetricity and Mr, 111 before signing would
like to kmow how the 5¢ per kil@-wait hour for
electricity oomparet‘with the cost in small villages

- and also what our cost ij; Can you advise me os to

the latter., If you cannot obtain the cost firures

- at other points, I can do so through the Great lorthern

operating dapartmdnt. S .i
H. H, Parkhouse

encl,
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- St.Paul, Minnesots,

January 9, 1920.

¥r. G. R, Martin:

In connection with statement of the.
Glacler Park Hotel Company for November just
received: Mr, Hill aske if you will give him
a memoyandum showing Jjust what the entire system
of accounting for the Glacier Park Hotel Coﬁpany
ie coeting us. This should include not only
the accounting done in 8%.Paul, but aleo the dif-
ferent linees of acocounting work oarried on at the
Pazk during the season. Will you kindly let me
have such & momorahdum at your earliest conven-
ience.

H, H., Parkhouse



GLACITER RARK HOTRL COMPANY

St. Paul, Minn. Jan. 10, 1920,

Mr. H. H. Parkhouse,
3Buil1dfng.
Dear Sir:

Replying to yours of Jenuary 7th in reference to the sale
of electricity to the Glacier Park Transportation Company.

I have no very definite figures to go on so I called up
a friend of mine, the engineer of the Northern States Power Company.
They operate about 280 plants. He advises their rates range all the
way from 1l%¢ per KW hour for power purposes and up to sbout 12¢
for lighting purposes in small quantities and that a fair average
was perhaps from four to six eents for furnishing power where it is
used twenty-four hours per daye.

In Kalispell they have no gas plent and I was told by
Mr, Elliott who was in the office & few days ago that for domestie
cooking purposes they get & rate &3 low as 3¢ per KW hour. Domestic
rates for residence lighting in St. Paul I telieve are 10¢ per KW
hour. This rate scales down where larger amounts of current are
useds, We are furnishing Tom Dawson and Boyington across the track
at Clacier Park with electricity end we charge them 10¢ per KW hour.

for power purposes in their garage, for storing batteries and for
lighting end they will use from 200 to 500 KW hours per month. Their
heaviest consumption is during the fall and winter months when they
are using their shop and putting their cars in shape. With the
exception of about two months of the season practically all of the
current they use is furnished by our smell water power plant. This
is operated by our Engineer and Caretaker so that there is no
additional cost during the winter months for operating this plant
except what is required for lubricating oil. During the summer
months we employ two men, & day and a night man, at (60 per month

to operate the small plant. As this water power plant is not
sufficient in capacity when the hotel is fully operating we have to
supplement it by using & steam turbine generator and ss during the
geason the two plants are used together I have no figures that would
k\fnable me to say intelligently what our cost per KW hour is as there

// The Glacier Park Transportation Company use electricity

is no way to seperate it from the cost of steam power used in the
kitehen and laundry end for heating the hotel.

Yours truly, //

Manager.



e 0 I
GLACIER PARK HOTEL COMPANY

January 12, 1920.

Mr. H. H. Parkhouse:-

Referring to yours of the 9th instant, in regard to accounting
expense for this company.

Taking the balance sheet for Novenmber, it will be noted on the
second page of the Operating Detailed Statement under "General Expenses"
that the account "Clerical" amounts to $10,655.29 for the 11 months
ended November 30, 1919.

This is made up by locations, as follows:-

General Office, St. Pavl $2,329.97
Cperating Dept., Glacier Park 8,325.32 £10!655.29

At St. Paul there is a bookkeeper whose entire

salary is charged to the Hotel Co., amount $1,197.60
Temporary clerk during summer 350.00
Total 1,54%.60
Supper tickets account night work 65.12

Proportion of supervising salaries
for Accountant, General Clerk and

stenographer > 717.25
2,329.97
- = =

. 5 £74 368
The details of the Operating Department clerks and _ﬂ:,"_i_"¢
AJ"HJ J’d"l{;
expenses are as follews:- _



7 I o TR0
(& ~/
® e 0 = @ O
Chief clerk $2,044.74 - 5% Aeless
Stenographer 580.70 ¥¥ /o /0. 2k
General Cashier 1,303.20 >0 7, yeo. 6%
Timekeeper s o e 306.60 v vy, Y9G
| aant g plle Clerks .| Gutniicinfe ™ i 543.05 < v e
0 berbnnc clarts Material clerk 490.95 1o /o #7907\
Mail clerk 188 40 e s
Assistant General Cashier - 249.35 - v ¥eor =2
Collector 185.00 - 77
Transportation clerks 921.80% Y
Transportation furnished employes 928.08 "
Supt. of Transportation 615.457 $8,325.32

While these employes, such as the Cashiers, Timekeepers,
Material Clerks, and so on, make reports to the Accounting Department,
their services are primarily required in connection with the operation
of the hotels and their accounting work is incidental thereto.

We do not attempt to make an apportionment in these accounts
between the different departments.

For a full year the entire out of pocket cost for the accounting

[ work proper may be fairly stated as somewhat less than $2,000.00.

e

Comptreller



St.Paul, Hinnesota,
January 13, 1920,

Mr. R. Budd:

Herewith papers covering renswal of leunse
of the garage at Glacier Park running from the CGlacier
Park Hotel Company to the Glacier Park Transportation
Company. Mr. Hill proposes to have this agrecsent
split--one instrument covering renewal of the lease,
another the water and electric power supply, as he thinke
.wé should not bind ourselves to furnish electric power -
for a seven or fourteen year period as we may find it
embarrassing should we have trouble with our plang, ete,
Meanwhile, however, he asks if you consider the rate
of five cents per kilowatt hour as sufficient., I am
enclosing excerpt from memorandum from Mr. Foble show=
ing that it ie difficult to arrive at the cost of this
electricity, but shall be glad if, with return of papers,
you will advise #hether you will consider the rate rea=-
sonable and whether 1t compares with rates at more or
less eimilar points.

H. H. Parkhouse

Mr. H. A. Noble:

When papers are returned from Mr. Budd, I
shall return them to you. You will note Mr. Hill
thinks we should prepare two agreements, one covering
renewal of lease of garage, and the other furnishing
water and power for such time as we o=an conveniently do
8o, but not compel us to furnish power for any def=-
inite period in case we might have a breakdown, or for
any other reason it would be inconvenient to furnish

it.
H. H. Parkhouse



St. Paul, Minnesota, January 14, 1920,

Mr, H, H, Parkhouse?®
Referring to your memorandum

of January 13, and returning proposed contract
in duplicate with the Glacier Park Hotel Company,
together with papers$

So long as we are operating the hotel,
the rate of 5¢ is all righty If we should be
obliged to run a plant merely to supply the Glacier
Park Transportation Company it would not be
sufficientse Possibly the furnishing of water and
power can be conditional upon our operating the

hotels

RI Buddt



for power purposes th garage, for stori es and for
lighting and they 1l us® from 200 to 500 K W o r month.Their
heaviest consumption is during the fall and winter months when they
are using ‘heir shép and puttinw their cars in shape., With the
exception of about two months of the season practically all of the
current they use is furnished by our small water power plant. This

is operated by our Engineer and Caretaker so that there is no
additional cost during the winter months for operating this plant
except what is required for lubricating oil During t the summer months we
employ two men, a day and a night man, “at $60 per month to operate

the small plant, As this water power plant is not sufficient in
capacity when the hotel 13 fully operating we have to supplement it by
using a steam turbine genserator and as during the season the two plants
are used together I have no figures that would enable me to say
intelligently what our cost per EW hour is as there is no way to
separate it from the cost of steam power used in the kitchen and
laundry and for heating the hotel."

- "The Glaecier Park Transportation Gompan* electricity
iie
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St.Paul,linnesota,

- January 14, 1920,

Mr. He Aes Noble:

Referrins to yours of Janhhry 5th, and return~
ing herewith proposed renewal lease of the garace at
Glacier Park which also embraces an agraahant to furnish
electricity and water, I believe these two propositions
should be hendled separétely and would sugresat that renewal
lease covering rental of the gafage be prepared, and, in

addition, e contract to furnish water and electricity

under the terms provided in this amreement, snd that the

time should run with this lease but that we should have
a savinz clause under which we would not be compelled to
furnish the water or eleectricity in event we should dis-
eontinue opeiating the hotel, Also that we should not

be held responsible for failure to furnish electricity

or any damapges in case 27+~ plant should break down or

we be unable to furnish it under the method we ere now
doing, Cireumstances might arise under which it would

be very 1neon§oniant, if not imposesible, for us to comply
with the provision i1f this agreoement covering the furnishe
ing of electricity for any specified time and the separate'
agreement  covering it ghould be in such form that we
will only have to furmish it during such time as 1t is
possible and convenient for ﬁa to do 80,

L, % Hf1l. /
encles




St .P&ul. Kinntloh.
January 16, 1720.

¥Mr. E., A, Noble: .
Raterfing-tn attached memorandum from
Mxr. Kenney 4i» regard to part of archway at Glacier
Park Station being blown down, have we any oyclone
insurancet If not, possibly we should have, with
sc much damage being caused by winde and storms.
L. v. ma

L



St .Paul, Minnesota,

January 16, 1920

Mr. H. A. Noble:

Referring to attached memorandum from
Mr. Martin, of January 1l2th, in regard to accounting
expenses, note particularly Mr. Martin's explanation
that the employees at Glacier Park enumerated, while
they report to the accounting department, are pri=-
marily engaged in operation. At your early conven-
ience, with return of enclosed, will you.kihdly adviaé
me approximately what proportion of the time of these
employees 5:: given to accounting work and what pro-
portion to operating work.

L. ¥. RL11 v

Encls
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£ _ 5t, Paul, Minneseta,
January 16, 1920,
¥r, James Rl&hﬂ
A - m:tthmnmmumaobhor
melﬂhinmwduum ﬁuhzm
& Bigelow, also a emlo lml
F111 would 1like to see you 91:“' '-'thi’.-, 3
H, H, Parkhouse

~ encl.
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St.Paul, Minnesota,

Jenuary 16, 1920.

Mr. H. A. Noble:

I am returning herewith your appliocation
for emrloyment of o stenographer at $87.50 per menth,
effective Februaryv let, which you will notice Mr. .
Hill bae O. K'd.

H. H, Parkhovaee

Mr. G. ﬁ. Martin:
For your information.

H. H. Parkhouse
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